502860340 06/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2906938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/14/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XCELLEREX, INC.	10/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.	
Street Address:	800 CENTENNIAL AVENUE	
City:	PISCATAWAY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08855	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14367318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)457-8463

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-514-6351

Email: LSUSPatents@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

Address Line 1: 800 CENTENNIAL AVENUE Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	266907-3 (X 1258)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA LECK
SIGNATURE:	/MELISSA LECK/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=X_1258_US_Xcellerex_Merger_Document#page1.tif source=X_1258_US_Xcellerex_Merger_Document#page2.tif source=X_1258_US_Xcellerex_Merger_Document#page3.tif

PATENT 502860340 REEL: 033146 FRAME: 0209

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"XCELLEREX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 9:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0680713 8100M

131191906

DATE: 10-14-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 0811309

PATENT REEL: 033146 FRAME: 0210

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:28 AM 10/14/2013 FILED 09:23 AM 10/14/2013 SRV 131191906 - 0680713 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING XCELLEREX, INC. INTO GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "DGCL"), GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp., a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL (the "Company");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated on the 21st day of June, 1968, pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the capital stock of Xcellerex, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware on the 29th day of March, 2005, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, by unanimous written consent of all of its directors, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 14th day of October, 2013, determined to and did merge into itself said Xcellerex, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes and approves the form, terms and provisions of the Merger, the Merger Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereby, and it hereby does merge into itself Xcellerex, Inc., and assumes all of its obligations; and, it is further

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are hereby authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, and under its corporate seal or otherwise, to execute and file the Certificate of Ownership and Merger and any other required documents with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and with any and all other public offices, as appropriate, to pay all fees and expenses in connection therewith; and it is further

PATENT REEL: 033146 FRAME: 0211

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp. has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 14th day of October 2013.

Name: Thomas Giordano
Title: President